FHDA Program Review

Limits: Veteran Veteran Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

De Anza College

Unduplicated Headcount

Enroliment
Sections
WSCH
FTES

FTEF

Productivity

Faculty Workload

De Anza College

Full Time Load
Full Time %
Overload
Overload %
Part Time Load
Part Time %

Total FTEF

Course Success
De Anza College

Success
Non Success
Withdrew

Total

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

586 583 546 546 -6.8%

3,813 3,669 3,609 3,523 -7.6%

2,535 2,449 2,463 2,396 -5.5%

17,294 16,891 16,637 16,360 -5.4%

384 375 369 363 -5.5%

10.9 10.8 10.7 10.7 -2.0%

528 520 520 510 -3.4%

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

4.0 3.9 3.5 3.5 -11%

36.2% 35.9% 32.7% 32.8% -9%

1.4 1.4 1.4 1.2 -11%

12.8% 13.1% 13.5% 11.6% -9%

5.6 5.5 5.7 5.9 7%

51.0% 51.0% 53.8% 55.5% 9%

10.9 10.8 10.7 10.7 -2%

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
2,851 75% 2,742 75% 2,689 75% 2,636 75%
561 15% 523 14% 550 15% 508 14%
401 11% 404 11% 369 10% 379 11%
3,813 100% 3,669 100% 3,608 100% 3,523 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group

De Anza College

Success
Non Success
Withdrew

Total

Success
Non Success
Withdrew

Total

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,337 713% 1,278 711% 1,361 713% 1,320 74%
282 15% 303 17% 310 17% 272 15%
203 11% 218 12% 193 10% 196 11%
1,822 100% 1,799 100% 1,864 100% 1,788 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,514 716% 1,464 718% 1,328 716% 1,316 716%
279 14% 220 12% 240 14% 236 14%
198 10% 186 10% 176 10% 183 11%
1,991 100% 1,870 100% 1,744 100% 1,735 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
De Anza College

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 791 21% 691 19% 864 24% 752 21%
Male 3,022 79% 2,978 81% 2,745 76% 2,771 79%
Total 3,813 100% 3,669 100% 3,609 100% 3,523 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 369 10% 403 11% 297 8% 242 7%
Asian 557 15% 574 16% 602 17% 546 15%
Filipino 580 15% 551 15% 568 16% 498 14%
Latino/a 873 23% 845 23% 1,000 28% 1,048 30%
Native American 50 1% 76 2% 85 2% 96 3%
Pacific Islander 31 1% 29 1% 38 1% 67 2%
White 1,243 33% 1,136 31% 963 27% 981 28%
Decline to State 110 3% 55 1% 56 2% 45 1%
Total 3,813 100% 3,669 100% 3,609 100% 3,523 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 211 6% 245 7% 206 6% 215 6%
20-24 1,112 29% 1,095 30% 1,075 30% 1,140 32%
25-39 1,882 49% 1,937 53% 2,024 56% 1,913 54%
40 + 608 16% 392 11% 304 8% 255 7%
Total 3,813 100% 3,669 100% 3,609 100% 3,523 100%

by Education Level

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 238 6% 170 5% 182 5% 241 7%
Associate 168 4% 157 4% 146 4% 140 4%
HS/Equivalent 3,342 88% 3,256 89% 3,229 89% 3,097 88%
All Other 65 2% 86 2% 52 1% 45 1%
Total 3,813 100% 3,669 100% 3,609 100% 3,523 100%

Success Rates by Gender
De Anza College
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Success
Grades Percent
Female 570 76%
Male 2,066 75%
All 2,636 75%
Success
Grades Percent
Female 651 75%
Male 2,038 74%
All 2,689 75%
Success
Grades Percent
Female 534 17%
Male 2,208 74%
All 2,742 75%
Success
Grades Percent
Female 603 76%
Male 2,248 74%
All 2,851 75%
Success Rates by Age
De Anza College
Success
Grades Percent
19 or less 166 77%
20-24 822 72%
25-39 1,460 76%
40 + 188 74%
All 2,636 75%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 11/10/2016

2015-16

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
100 13% 82 11%
408 15% 297 11%
508 14% 379 11%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
126 15% 87 10%
424 15% 282 10%
550 15% 369 10%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
75 11% 82 12%
448 15% 322 11%
523 14% 404 11%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
101 13% 87 11%
460 15% 314 10%
561 15% 401 11%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
30 14% 19 9%
162 14% 156 14%
270 14% 183 10%
46 18% 21 8%
508 14% 379 11%

Total
Grades
752
2,771

3,523

Total
Grades
864
2,744

3,608

Total
Grades
691
2,978

3,669

Total
Grades
791
3,022

3,813

Total
Grades
215
1,140
1,913
255

3,523

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity

De Anza College

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All
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2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
143 69% 46 22% 17 8%
798 74% 167 16% 110 10%
1,510 75% 294 15% 219 11%
238 78% 43 14% 23 8%
2,689 75% 550 15% 369 10%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
193 79% 31 13% 21 9%
772 71% 171 16% 152 14%
1,489 77% 263 14% 185 10%
288 73% 58 15% 46 12%
2,742 75% 523 14% 404 11%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
168 80% 29 14% 14 7%
835 75% 157 14% 120 11%
1,412 75% 281 15% 189 10%
436 72% 94 15% 78 13%
2,851 75% 561 15% 401 11%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
176 73% 41 17% 25 10%
418 77% 65 12% 63 12%
377 76% 57 11% 64 13%
767 73% 174 17% 107 10%
71 74% 10 10% 15 16%
55 82% 11 16% 1 1%
747 76% 134 14% 100 10%
25 56% 16 36% 4 9%
2,636 75% 508 14% 379 11%

Total

Grades
206
1,075
2,023
304

3,608

Total

Grades
245
1,095
1,937
392

3,669

Total

Grades
211
1,112
1,882
608

3,813

Total

Grades
242

546
498
1,048
96

67

981

45

3,523

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
199 67%
467 78%
437 77%
725 73%
52 61%
34 89%
730 76%
45 80%
2,689 75%

Success
Grades Percent
253 63%
486 85%
425 77%
600 71%
53 70%
19 66%
862 76%
44 80%
2,742 75%

Success
Grades Percent
235 64%
456 82%
427 714%
675 77%
38 76%
17 55%
918 74%
85 77%
2,851 75%
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2014-15

Non Success

Grades

59

78

77

174

21

135

550

Percent

20%

13%

14%

17%

25%

5%

14%

7%

15%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades

86

51

73

144

17

137

523

Percent

21%

9%

13%

17%

22%

28%

12%

13%

14%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades

80

45

93

109

206

11

561

Percent

22%

8%

16%

12%

16%

29%

17%

10%

15%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
39 13%
57 9%
54 10%
100 10%
12 14%
2 5%
o8 10%
7 13%
369 10%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
64 16%
37 6%
53 10%
101 12%
6 8%
2 7%
137 12%
4 7%
404 11%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
54 15%
56 10%
60 10%
89 10%
4 8%
5 16%
119 10%
14 13%
401 11%

Total

Grades
297

602

568

999

85

38

963

56

3,608

Total

Grades
403
574
551
845

76
29
1,136
55

3,669

Total

Grades
369

557

580

873

50

31
1,243
110

3,813

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



