## FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Veteran** Veteran **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

#### **Enrollment Trends**

De Anza College

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
<b>Unduplicated Headcount</b>	586	583	546	546	-6.8%
Enrollment	3,813	3,669	3,609	3,523	-7.6%
Sections	2,535	2,449	2,463	2,396	-5.5%
WSCH	17,294	16,891	16,637	16,360	-5.4%
FTES	384	375	369	363	-5.5%
FTEF	10.9	10.8	10.7	10.7	-2.0%
Productivity	528	520	520	510	-3.4%

## **Faculty Workload** De Anza College

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	4.0	3.9	3.5	3.5	-11%
Full Time %	36.2%	35.9%	32.7%	32.8%	-9%
Overload	1.4	1.4	1.4	1.2	-11%
Overload %	12.8%	13.1%	13.5%	11.6%	-9%
Part Time Load	5.6	5.5	5.7	5.9	7%
Part Time %	51.0%	51.0%	53.8%	55.5%	9%
Total FTEF	10.9	10.8	10.7	10.7	-2%

#### **Course Success**

De Anza College

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Success	2,851	75%	2,742	75%	2,689	75%	2,636	75%
Non Success	561	15%	523	14%	550	15%	508	14%
Withdrew	401	11%	404	11%	369	10%	379	11%
Total	3,813	100%	3,669	100%	3,608	100%	3,523	100%

# Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group De Anza College

## Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Success	1,337	73%	1,278	71%	1,361	73%	1,320	74%
Non Success	282	15%	303	17%	310	17%	272	15%
Withdrew	203	11%	218	12%	193	10%	196	11%
Total	1,822	100%	1,799	100%	1,864	100%	1,788	100%

## Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Success	1,514	76%	1,464	78%	1,328	76%	1,316	76%
Non Success	279	14%	220	12%	240	14%	236	14%
Withdrew	198	10%	186	10%	176	10%	183	11%
Total	1,991	100%	1,870	100%	1,744	100%	1,735	100%
	<b>'</b>	ļ	ŕ	ļ	,		,	

# **Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics**De Anza College

1				- 1		
by	( -	$\boldsymbol{\Delta}$	n	$\sim$	Δ	r
$\mathcal{D}$	V		11	u	て	1

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	791	21%	691	19%	864	24%	752	21%	
Male	3,022	79%	2,978	81%	2,745	76%	2,771	79%	
Total	3,813	100%	3,669	100%	3,609	100%	3,523	100%	

## by Ethnicity

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		1-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	369	10%	403	11%	297	8%	242	7%
Asian	557	15%	574	16%	602	17%	546	15%
Filipino	580	15%	551	15%	568	16%	498	14%
Latino/a	873	23%	845	23%	1,000	28%	1,048	30%
Native American	50	1%	76	2%	85	2%	96	3%
Pacific Islander	31	1%	29	1%	38	1%	67	2%
White	1,243	33%	1,136	31%	963	27%	981	28%
<b>Decline to State</b>	110	3%	55	1%	56	2%	45	1%
Total	3,813	100%	3,669	100%	3,609	100%	3,523	100%

## by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		201	L <b>4-15</b>	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	211	6%	245	7%	206	6%	215	6%
20-24	1,112	29%	1,095	30%	1,075	30%	1,140	32%
25-39	1,882	49%	1,937	53%	2,024	56%	1,913	54%
40 +	608	16%	392	11%	304	8%	255	7%
Total	3,813	100%	3,669	100%	3,609	100%	3,523	100%

### by Education Level

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	238	6%	170	5%	182	5%	241	7%
Associate	168	4%	157	4%	146	4%	140	4%
HS/Equivalent	3,342	88%	3,256	89%	3,229	89%	3,097	88%
All Other	65	2%	86	2%	52	1%	45	1%
Total	3,813	100%	3,669	100%	3,609	100%	3,523	100%

## **Success Rates by Gender** De Anza College

		2015-16										
	Success Non Success Withdrew Total											
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent				
Female	570	76%	100	13%	82	11%	752	100%				
Male	2,066	75%	408	15%	297	11%	2,771	100%				
All	2,636	75%	508	14%	379	11%	3,523	100%				

#### 2014-15

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	651	75%	126	15%	87	10%	864	100%
Male	2,038	74%	424	15%	282	10%	2,744	100%
AII	2,689	75%	550	15%	369	10%	3,608	100%

#### 2013-14

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	534	77%	75	11%	82	12%	691	100%
Male	2,208	74%	448	15%	322	11%	2,978	100%
All	2,742	75%	523	14%	404	11%	3,669	100%

#### 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	603	76%	101	13%	87	11%	791	100%
Male	2,248	74%	460	15%	314	10%	3,022	100%
All	2,851	75%	561	15%	401	11%	3,813	100%

### Success Rates by Age De Anza College

				2015-	-16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdi	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	166	77%	30	14%	19	9%	215	100%
20-24	822	72%	162	14%	156	14%	1,140	100%
25-39	1,460	76%	270	14%	183	10%	1,913	100%
40 +	188	74%	46	18%	21	8%	255	100%
All	2,636	75%	508	14%	379	11%	3,523	100%

				2014	-15			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	143	69%	46	22%	17	8%	206	100%
20-24	798	74%	167	16%	110	10%	1,075	100%
25-39	1,510	75%	294	15%	219	11%	2,023	100%
40 +	238	78%	43	14%	23	8%	304	100%
All	2,689	75%	550	15%	369	10%	3,608	100%

2	O	1	3	_	1	Δ
_	v	-	_		_	_

	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	193	79%	31	13%	21	9%	245	100%
20-24	772	71%	171	16%	152	14%	1,095	100%
25-39	1,489	77%	263	14%	185	10%	1,937	100%
40 +	288	73%	58	15%	46	12%	392	100%
AII	2,742	75%	523	14%	404	11%	3,669	100%

#### 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	168	80%	29	14%	14	7%	211	100%
20-24	835	75%	157	14%	120	11%	1,112	100%
25-39	1,412	75%	281	15%	189	10%	1,882	100%
40 +	436	72%	94	15%	78	13%	608	100%
All	2,851	75%	561	15%	401	11%	3,813	100%

# **Success Rates by Ethnicity** De Anza College

	_
2015-1	.6

	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	176	73%	41	17%	25	10%	242	100%
Asian	418	77%	65	12%	63	12%	546	100%
Filipino	377	76%	57	11%	64	13%	498	100%
Latino/a	767	73%	174	17%	107	10%	1,048	100%
<b>Native American</b>	71	74%	10	10%	15	16%	96	100%
Pacific Islander	55	82%	11	16%	1	1%	67	100%
White	747	76%	134	14%	100	10%	981	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	25	56%	16	36%	4	9%	45	100%
All	2,636	75%	508	14%	379	11%	3,523	100%

				2014	l-15				
	Succe	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	199	67%	59	20%	39	13%	297	100%	
Asian	467	78%	78	13%	57	9%	602	100%	
Filipino	437	77%	77	14%	54	10%	568	100%	
Latino/a	725	73%	174	17%	100	10%	999	100%	
<b>Native American</b>	52	61%	21	25%	12	14%	85	100%	
Pacific Islander	34	89%	2	5%	2	5%	38	100%	
White	730	76%	135	14%	98	10%	963	100%	
<b>Decline to State</b>	45	80%	4	7%	7	13%	56	100%	
All	2,689	75%	550	15%	369	10%	3,608	100%	

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	253	63%	86	21%	64	16%	403	100%
Asian	486	85%	51	9%	37	6%	574	100%
Filipino	425	77%	73	13%	53	10%	551	100%
Latino/a	600	71%	144	17%	101	12%	845	100%
Native American	53	70%	17	22%	6	8%	76	100%
Pacific Islander	19	66%	8	28%	2	7%	29	100%
White	862	76%	137	12%	137	12%	1,136	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	44	80%	7	13%	4	7%	55	100%
All	2,742	75%	523	14%	404	11%	3,669	100%

### 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	235	64%	80	22%	54	15%	369	100%
Asian	456	82%	45	8%	56	10%	557	100%
Filipino	427	74%	93	16%	60	10%	580	100%
Latino/a	675	77%	109	12%	89	10%	873	100%
Native American	38	76%	8	16%	4	8%	50	100%
Pacific Islander	17	55%	9	29%	5	16%	31	100%
White	918	74%	206	17%	119	10%	1,243	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	85	77%	11	10%	14	13%	110	100%
All	2,851	75%	561	15%	401	11%	3,813	100%
		·		·		·		